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HR 5282
To provide funds to the Army Corps of Engineers to hire veterans and members of the Armed Forces to assist
the Corps with curation and historic preservation activities, and for other purposes.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Transportation and Public Works
Introduced: May 12, 2010
Current Status: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 694.
Latest Action: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 694.  (Dec 14, 2010) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/5282 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Barrow, John [D-GA-12] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: GA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (45 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Brown-Waite, Ginny [R-FL-5] R · FL Jun 22, 2010

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO Jun 22, 2010

Rep. Altmire, Jason [D-PA-4] D · PA Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Boren, Dan [D-OK-2] D · OK Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Braley, Bruce L. [D-IA-1] D · IA Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Cardoza, Dennis A. [D-CA-18] D · CA Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Carnahan, Russ [D-MO-3] D · MO Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Chandler, Ben [D-KY-6] D · KY Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Childers, Travis [D-MS-1] D · MS Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Cooper, Jim [D-TN-5] D · TN Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Crowley, Joseph [D-NY-7] D · NY Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Dingell, John D. [D-MI-15] D · MI Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Donnelly, Joe [D-IN-2] D · IN Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Doyle, Michael F. [D-PA-14] D · PA Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Ellsworth, Brad [D-IN-8] D · IN Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-17] D · NY Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Gonzalez, Charles A. [D-TX-20] D · TX Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Hill, Baron P. [D-IN-9] D · IN Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Israel, Steve [D-NY-2] D · NY Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Kanjorski, Paul E. [D-PA-11] D · PA Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Levin, Sander M. [D-MI-12] D · MI Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Lipinski, Daniel [D-IL-3] D · IL Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Marshall, Jim [D-GA-8] D · GA Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Melancon, Charlie [D-LA-3] D · LA Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2] D · ME Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Minnick, Walter [D-ID-1] D · ID Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Moore, Dennis [D-KS-3] D · KS Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Murphy, Christopher [D-CT-5] D · CT Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Murphy, Patrick J. [D-PA-8] D · PA Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Ross, Mike [D-AR-4] D · AR Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Scott, David [D-GA-13] D · GA Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Shuler, Heath [D-NC-11] D · NC Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Skelton, Ike [D-MO-4] D · MO Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Space, Zachary T. [D-OH-18] D · OH Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Stupak, Bart [D-MI-1] D · MI Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Tanner, John S. [D-TN-8] D · TN Jul 15, 2010
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Watson, Diane E. [D-CA-33] D · CA Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Bishop, Timothy H. [D-NY-1] D · NY Jul 19, 2010

Rep. Giffords, Gabrielle [D-AZ-8] D · AZ Jul 19, 2010

Rep. Richardson, Laura [D-CA-37] D · CA Jul 19, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Environment and Public Works Committee Senate Reported By Dec 14, 2010

Transportation and Infrastructure Committee House Discharged from Jul 29, 2010

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Transportation and Public Works

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Dec 14, 2010) 

(This measure has not been amended since it was passed by the House on September 15, 2010. The summary of

that version is repeated here.)

Directs the Secretary of the Army, acting through the Chief of Engineers, to develop a Veterans' Curation Program to hire

veterans and members of the Armed Forces to assist the Secretary in carrying out curation and historic preservation

activities.

Authorizes appropriations for FY2011-FY2015.
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Actions Timeline

Dec 14, 2010: Committee on Environment and Public Works. Reported by Senator Boxer without amendment. With
written report No. 111-367.
Dec 14, 2010: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 694.
Nov 30, 2010: Committee on Environment and Public Works. Ordered to be reported without amendment favorably.
Sep 16, 2010: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Environment and Public Works.
Sep 15, 2010: Ms. Johnson, E. B. moved to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended.
Sep 15, 2010: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H6713-6714)
Sep 15, 2010: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H.R. 5282.
Sep 15, 2010: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended Agreed to by
voice vote.(text: CR H6713)
Sep 15, 2010: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended Agreed to by voice vote. (text: CR H6713)
Sep 15, 2010: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Sep 14, 2010: Reported (Amended) by the Committee on Transportation. H. Rept. 111-589.
Sep 14, 2010: Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 339.
Jul 29, 2010: Subcommittee on Water Resources and Environment Discharged.
Jul 29, 2010: Committee Consideration and Mark-up Session Held.
Jul 29, 2010: Ordered to be Reported (Amended) by Voice Vote.
May 13, 2010: Referred to the Subcommittee on Water Resources and Environment.
May 12, 2010: Introduced in House
May 12, 2010: Referred to the House Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure.
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